Subject to Article 37.2 which relates to candidates for the office of the EAFF President, every 
candidate nominated to the Executive Committee for election must be by name and shall be 
proposed by their Football Association in the prescribed forms. Such nomination shall be 
submitted to reach the General Secretariat not later than one-hundred-and-four (104) days 
before the date of the Congress. Each nomination must be in accordance with the further 
provisions contained within the EAFF Electoral Code. 

9. Without prejudice to each Member Association’s rights under Article 37.2 which relates to 

candidates for the office of the EAFF President, a Member Association may propose only one